

Outside School Hours Care

FEE POLICY & SCHEDULE 2025

FEES

Before School Program—must be signed in by a registered parent/Xplor

\$10.00 per child 7.15am to 8.30am **Please note any student on school ground before 8:10am** will be signed into OSHC and charged \$10

After School Care Program—must be signed out by a registered parent/Xplor

\$36.50 per child, permanent (includes afternoon tea)

\$40.00 per child, casual (includes afternoon tea) 3pm to 6pm

Vacation Care - must be signed in and out by a registered parent/Xplor \$75.00 per child (activity costs not included) Additional \$4 late booking fee for bookings made after the closing date. 8am to 6pm Our fees are reviewed on an annual basis.

Late Pick up Fees Collection of children between 6:00-6:10pm will incur a \$20.00 late pick up fee per child. After 6.10pm every additional fifteen-minute interval or part thereof will incur a \$20.00 late pick up fee per family. If late fees are incurred on three occasions within a term, the family's ongoing enrolment will be reviewed and possibly cancelled.

Payment - Permanent, Casual and Vacation Care • All families are required to pay via Direct Debit

Your payment details must be entered through your Xplor account and kept up to date at all times. This must be completed prior to your child/ren attending Prince Alfred College OSHC. •Direct Debit payments are withdrawn from your account on a Tuesday fortnightly. Statements are accessible 24/7 via the Xplor app/website therefore will not be sent via email. Please ensure all details are kept current. • It is a requirement of DEEWR that a statement of account is provided to all customers for all sessions of care so please be aware you have 24/7 access to this information via your Xplor account. It is the parent's/guardian's responsibility to ensure that account statements are read and understood. Overdue Accounts • Families can make appointments to speak with the Director regarding payments if there is a need to do so. Continually not paying fees will put your child/ren's place/s in the service in jeopardy. Account Queries • All account enquiries, comments or concerns need to be raised with the Director directly.